
 

 

 

● The following schedule applies to 

Final Examination: July 18（Fri） to July 31(Thu) 

*There are no makeup examinations offered for examinations in essay or report format. However, if 

it has become apparent on the due date that you will not be able to submit the report on time due to 

an unforeseen accident or other circumstances beyond your control, you must contact the lecturer 

or ILA Office(if you do not know the lecturer’s contact information) before the deadline and follow 

their instructions. 

 

● Schedule (Except students who missed the examination due to extracurricular activities) 

18-Jul Fri → 23-Jul Wed → 30-Jul Wed → 1-Aug Fri

19-Jul Sat → 23-Jul Wed → 31-Jul Thu → 2-Aug Sat

21-Jul Mon → 24-Jul Thu → 1-Aug Fri → 4-Aug Mon

22-Jul Tue → 25-Jul Fri → 1-Aug Fri → 5-Aug Tue

23-Jul Wed → 28-Jul Mon → 4-Aug Mon → 6-Aug Wed

24-Jul Thu → 29-Jul Tue → 5-Aug Tue → 7-Aug Thu

25-Jul Fri → 30-Jul Wed → 6-Aug Wed → 8-Aug Fri

26-Jul Sat → 30-Jul Wed → 6-Aug Wed → 8-Aug Fri

28-Jul Mon → 31-Jul Thu → 6-Aug Wed → 8-Aug Fri

29-Jul Tue → 1-Aug Fri → 8-Aug Fri → 18-Aug Mon

30-Jul Wed → 4-Aug Mon → 8-Aug Fri → 18-Aug Mon

31-Jul Thu → 5-Aug Tue → 8-Aug Fri → 18-Aug Mon

Final

Examination

Examination Date

Deadline of the

application

* 5 p.m. (JST)

Notification Date

of Makeup

Examinations

Reference Date of

Makeup Examination

 

 

・If you are unable to take a makeup examination for any reason, there will be no additional makeup 

exam offered. 

・In principle, makeup examinations are carried out on the“reference date”. However, for backup, 

please leave your schedule open for 1day before and after the reference date.  

・You will be notified details via DUET by the notification date of makeup examinations (at the 

latest).  

・Office will be open on July 21st (Monday, national holiday: Marine Day) as it is exam day. 

・For the exams held on July 18th and July 19th, please note the deadline for applying for Make-up 

Examinations. 

 

Makeup Examination Schedule for Spring 2025 


